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Swan, 37, lives in California but
has stayed with her parents, Mike
and Helen Miller of Yankton, for
much of the year during her can-
cer recovery. Swan plays prelude
music and special pieces at Trin-
ity Lutheran about once a month.

She is also producing a com-
pact disc of her music, entitled
“My Gift,” that she is giving away
free. Yankton High School music
teacher Todd Carr is editing the
CD.

“It’'s my gift, in every sense of
the word. I have been involved
with music all of my life,” she
said. “The ability to play at all, it’s
an amazing gift to have. It’s the
only gift [ have to give.”

Swan attended the University
of Minnesota-Duluth and North
Dakota State University for her
degrees in music and business.
While at UMD, she took voice les-
sons, sang at Carnegie Hall and
toured Europe for six weeks. She
also played in the symphony or-
chestra, and she played piccolo
with jazz bands in clubs.

“I picked up dancing as a fluke.
I took lessons, and I was a natural
teacher,” she said. “[ attended an
Arthur Murray Dance Academy,
and [ was certified as a first level,
or bronze, instructor.”

She found a particular passion
for the Argentine tango, even at-
tending tango events in Buenos
Aires.

Not surprisingly, she entitled
her first book, “My Tango With
Cancer: A Dancer’s Journey of
Breast Cancer Survival and
Growth.”

Besides her work as an author,
Swan has founded the business
Cielem’el — Latin for “Sky’s The
Limit” — and website
www.cielemel.com.

“I'travel throughout North
America, speaking with a wide va-
riety of groups about survival
through inspiration, rather than
desperation, when facing severe
adversity, challenges and life tri-
als,” she said.

She speaks primarily before
cancer support groups. The work
has proved mutually beneficial,
providing her a major boost in
her own life journey since her
breast cancer diagnosis in 2009.

“I'was 32 years old at the time,
which was really young for breast
cancer, or for any kind of cancer,”
she said. “I had two tumors, one
was Stage 2 and the other was
Stage 3. We went for the lumpec-
tomy rather than the mastec-
tomy.”

In 2009, she underwent seven
surgeries, including six biopsies,
to remove the tumor. She under-
went chemotherapy treatments
from July through October 2009,
followed by daily radiation com-
pleted just before Christmas of
that year.

Swan decided to remain in Cal-
ifornia for her treatments, near
her Sacramento doctor while
staying with a friend who became
a caregiver.

The chemo treatments left
Swan extremely ill. She main-
tained a medication calendar list-
ing the foods she ate and the side
effects.

“I'had every side effect known
to chemo,” she said. “I lost my vi-
sion for a while. I couldn’t read a
computer screen even if [ bumped
it up to 150 percent, and I loved to
read books and CDs.

“My esophagus burned, and [
didn’t want to eat. It was like a
submarine was dropping bombs
down my throat. The chemo was
destroying my body in the
process of killing (the cancer)
cells.”

Swan and her doctor dis-
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cussed whether the severe side
effects outweighed any benefits
from continuing the chemo.

“But if I didn’t finish the treat-
ments, [ faced the possibility of a
(cancer) recurrence,” she said. “I
decided to finish the chemo and
deal with the ongoing pain.”

Swan adopted the motto, “It is
what it is,” as the new starting
point in her life. But she greatly
misses her dancing because of
the pain.

“The very thing that [ love the
most is also the thing that causes
me the most pain,” she said. “The
thing I love, [ can’t love it
anymore.”

During her treatment in Cali-
fornia, Swan attended “milonga”
dance parties. She socialized and
remained in contact with others
sharing her passion for the tango.

“I didn’t know how much
longer I could continue attending
(the milonga), as the pain got
worse and worse,” she said. “But
it let me stay closer to my people
who loved to dance and talk.
These people were as close as
family. I couldn't see, read or
touch, but I was so damn deter-
mined not to give it up.”

The cancer treatment wasn’t
the only major pain in Swan’s life,
as her boyfriend was killed in a
motorcycle accident. She includes
him in her book’s dedication.

The stress of both major life
events complicated her health is-
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sues, but she moved forward. She
is completing the third of her five-
year regimen on the drug Tamox-
ifen.

“They talked about me under-
going spinal surgery (to relieve
my pain), but there is only a 50
percent chance of success,” she
said. “It’s just not worth the risk.”

Swan has focused on her busi-
ness interests, including her pub-
lic speaking.

“I like the smaller, intimate
groups because I can have eye
contact and interaction with
them,” she said. “If someone nods
at something, I ask if they share

the same experience. We go (with
the conversation) where it needs
to go. People are scared and con-
fused. We are there to support
each other.”

Swan also writes a blog, which
she keeps upbeat for others to
read, and a private journal only
for herself that reveals her inner
struggles.

“I'don’t put (my pain) out
there for others to read because
it’s too negative and I don’t want
to bring people down,” she said.

She is also working on her sec-
ond book,” Wigging Out,” which
plays off the 13 different wigs she
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wore during chemo. She takes a
lighter approach with the book.

“A year ago, I was having a bad
day. [ would wake up every two
hours because of my pain medica-
tion,” she said. “I decided it was
going to be a light day, and I wore
a neon pink wig. People looked
me in the eye and smiled.”

Thursday’s “Bach’s Lunch”
concert will mark one of Swan’s
last activities in Yankton.

“As soon as Christmas is over,
[ am returning to California,” she
said. “I have to leave (South
Dakota) from January through
March because this cold weather

Schedule appointments
before the end of the year
to take full advantage of
your insurance benefits.

Call (605) 665-6820 for an appointment.

is too much for me to handle
(with my physical condition).

However, she first wants to
provide a special Christmas gift
with her upcoming concert.

“My music isn’t my vocation,
it's my avocation,” she said. “The
flute is my gift, and I put my music
out there to other persons. The
only thing I have to give is
myself.”

You can follow Randy Dock-
endorf on Twitter at
twitter.com/RDockendorf

THROAT EXPERTS

Avera Medical Group Ear, Nose & Throat Yankton is
pleased to welcome Board Certified Otolaryngologist
David V. Wagner, M.D., FACS to their medical staff.

Dr. Wagner joins Matt Rumsey, AuD, CCC-A in
providing top quality care to the Yankton region.

Avera

Medical Group
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Description

Abbot Foam
Alford Visco

Ellsworth Firm

Sagecrest ET

Abbot Foam

Ellsworth Firm

Brookemore Euro Top
Ellsworth Euro Top

Grandmore Plush
Kingsridge Firm

Lakecove Plush XL

Brookemore Euro Top
Clearfield Plush

Grandmore Plush

Discontinued
Mattress Series

BLOW OUT!

We have more than a truck
load of mattresses that are
being discontinued. We need
to get rid of these quality
mattresses to make room
for the new ones.

All Box Springs

$99 each, any size

Clearance
Price

Sugg.
Price

Twin Mattress Only

$79
$199

$99
$149
$129
$199
$299
$199
$299

$139
$465
$209
$339
$259
$429
$599
$329
$555

Full Mattress Only

$109
$149
$199
$199
$299

$219
$289
$349
$389
$599

Queen Mattress Only

These Guys Again.™
o

Abbot Foam
Brookemore Euro Top

$129
$149

$259
$253

see up to six inches of snow, he
said.

“Unfortunately, this isn’t one
of those pretty snowfalls where it
just floats down,” DeWald said.
“It’s gomg to be a pretty messy
day.”

The snow should taper off by
Thursday morning.

National Weather Service
spokesman Rod Donavon, in
Johnston, Iowa, also said about 6
inches of snow could fall in cen-
tral and southeast lowa. Parts of
the southwest to the northeast
also could be affected, he said.

“It’s certainly going to impact
most of lowa,” Donavon said.

Heavy rain is expected to af-
fect the southeast part of the
state Wednesday afternoon, and
that will begin accumulating as
snow, he said.

For some parts of Nebraska,
Wednesday will bring the first
measurable snowfall of the sea-
son. Scant snowfall of less than an
inch on Sunday ended Omaha’s
record streak of no snow at 295
days. But Lincoln has gone more
than 300 days without measura-
ble snow.

“Even with the wind, some
people are going to be excited,”
DeWald said. “It might give us a
white Christmas.”
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Flat Set
Price
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Lake Cove Plush
Twin Long $1,199.00 $2,649.00 $200 $2,449.00 Royalville Firm
Royalville S PT
Full $1,399.00 $2,899.00 $200 $2,699.00 Oy.a Ve Super
Springcrest PS
Full Long $1,599.00 $3,074.00 $200 $2.874.00
Queen $1,599.00 $3,074.00 $200 $2,874.00
King $1,999.00 $4,899.00 %?09 $4,499.00
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*Purc walifying iComiort™ or ISerkes ™ mattress with a Serta® Motion Perfect® Adjustable Foundation
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The BEST BUY SEAL is a registered trademark of
Consumers Digest Communications, LLC, used under license.

Ellsworth Firm

Royalville Firm
On a Moﬁon Porlect' M]

Springcrest PS

Your Limited
Time Adjustable
Set Price

Adjustable
Set Price

Foundation
Instant Savings

Regular

Adjustable

Split Queen & California King Products also available.
See associate for product details and pricing.
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betwaen November 15, 2012 and January 7, 2043 and receive up to S400 off the Motion Perfect Adjustable Foundation. Offer on the Motion Perfect Adjustable

Ellsworth Euro Top
Grandmore Plush
Kingsridge Firm

Lake Cove Plush

Royalville Super PT

$559
$509
$679
$939
$1189
$1359
$1529
$769

$249
$249
$349
$399
$449
$499
$799
$399

King Mattress Only
Kingsridge Firm

$599
$649
$599
$799
$549

$1279
$1529
$1699
$1869
$1109

www.hatchfurniture.com
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FURNITURE
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Downtown Yankton & Sioux City
109 East Third, Yankton
605-665-4416 - 800-798-4663
M-F 10-6, Sat. 10-5,
413 Pierce St., Sioux City, IA - 712-252-7750

- Evenings by Appointment



