## **Flutist**

From Page 1

Swan, 37, lives in California but has stayed with her parents, Mike and Helen Miller of Yankton, for much of the year during her cancer recovery. Swan plays prelude music and special pieces at Trinity Lutheran about once a month.

She is also producing a compact disc of her music, entitled 'My Gift," that she is giving away free. Yankton High School music teacher Todd Carr is editing the

"It's my gift, in every sense of the word. I have been involved with music all of my life," she said. "The ability to play at all, it's an amazing gift to have. It's the only gift I have to give.'

Swan attended the University of Minnesota-Duluth and North Dakota State University for her degrees in music and business. While at UMD, she took voice lessons, sang at Carnegie Hall and toured Europe for six weeks. She also played in the symphony orchestra, and she played piccolo with jazz bands in clubs.

"I picked up dancing as a fluke. I took lessons, and I was a natural teacher," she said. "I attended an Arthur Murray Dance Academy, and I was certified as a first level. or bronze, instructor."

She found a particular passion for the Argentine tango, even attending tango events in Buenos

Not surprisingly, she entitled her first book, "My Tango With Cancer: A Dancer's Journey of Breast Cancer Survival and Growth.

Besides her work as an author, Swan has founded the business Cielem'el — Latin for "Sky's The Limit" — and website www.cielemel.com.

"I travel throughout North America, speaking with a wide variety of groups about survival through inspiration, rather than desperation, when facing severe adversity, challenges and life trials," she said.

She speaks primarily before cancer support groups. The work has proved mutually beneficial, providing her a major boost in her own life journey since her breast cancer diagnosis in 2009.

"I was 32 years old at the time, which was really young for breast cancer, or for any kind of cancer,' she said. "I had two tumors, one was Stage 2 and the other was Stage 3. We went for the lumpectomy rather than the mastectomv.

In 2009, she underwent seven surgeries, including six biopsies, to remove the tumor. She underwent chemotherapy treatments from July through October 2009, followed by daily radiation completed just before Christmas of that year.

Swan decided to remain in California for her treatments, near her Sacramento doctor while staying with a friend who became a caregiver.

The chemo treatments left Swan extremely ill. She maintained a medication calendar listing the foods she ate and the side effects.

"I had every side effect known to chemo," she said. "I lost my vision for a while. I couldn't read a computer screen even if I bumped it up to 150 percent, and I loved to read books and CDs.

"My esophagus burned, and I didn't want to eat. It was like a submarine was dropping bombs down my throat. The chemo was destroying my body in the process of killing (the cancer)

Swan and her doctor dis-

From Page 1

see up to six inches of snow, he said.

"Unfortunately, this isn't one of those pretty snowfalls where it just floats down," DeWald said. "It's going to be a pretty messy

day."
The snow should taper off by Thursday morning.

National Weather Service spokesman Rod Donavon, in Johnston, Iowa, also said about 6 inches of snow could fall in central and southeast Iowa. Parts of the southwest to the northeast also could be affected, he said.

"It's certainly going to impact most of Iowa," Donavon said.

Heavy rain is expected to affect the southeast part of the state Wednesday afternoon, and that will begin accumulating as snow, he said.

For some parts of Nebraska, Wednesday will bring the first measurable snowfall of the season. Scant snowfall of less than an inch on Sunday ended Omaha's record streak of no snow at 295 days. But Lincoln has gone more than 300 days without measurable snow.

"Even with the wind, some people are going to be excited," DeWald said. "It might give us a white Christmas.'

cussed whether the severe side effects outweighed any benefits from continuing the chemo.

'But if I didn't finish the treatments, I faced the possibility of a (cancer) recurrence," she said. "I decided to finish the chemo and deal with the ongoing pain." Swan adopted the motto, "It is

what it is," as the new starting point in her life. But she greatly misses her dancing because of

"The very thing that I love the most is also the thing that causes me the most pain," she said. "The thing I love, I can't love it anymore."

During her treatment in California, Swan attended "milonga" dance parties. She socialized and remained in contact with others sharing her passion for the tango.

"I didn't know how much longer I could continue attending (the milonga), as the pain got worse and worse," she said. "But it let me stay closer to my people who loved to dance and talk. These people were as close as family. I couldn't see, read or touch, but I was so damn determined not to give it up."

The cancer treatment wasn't the only major pain in Swan's life, as her boyfriend was killed in a motorcycle accident. She includes him in her book's dedication.

The stress of both major life events complicated her health is-

sues, but she moved forward. She is completing the third of her fiveyear regimen on the drug Tamox-

"They talked about me undergoing spinal surgery (to relieve my pain), but there is only a 50 percent chance of success," she said. "It's just not worth the risk.'

Swan has focused on her business interests, including her public speaking.

"I like the smaller, intimate groups because I can have eye contact and interaction with them," she said. "If someone nods at something, I ask if they share

the same experience. We go (with the conversation) where it needs to go. People are scared and confused. We are there to support each other."

Swan also writes a blog, which she keeps upbeat for others to read, and a private journal only for herself that reveals her inner struggles.

"Ĭ don't put (my pain) out there for others to read because it's too negative and I don't want to bring people down," she said.

She is also working on her second book," Wigging Out," which plays off the 13 different wigs she

wore during chemo. She takes a lighter approach with the book.

"A year ago, I was having a bad day. I would wake up every two hours because of my pain medication," she said. "I decided it was going to be a light day, and I wore a neon pink wig. People looked me in the eye and smiled.'

Thursday's "Bach's Lunch" concert will mark one of Swan's last activities in Yankton.

'As soon as Christmas is over, I am returning to California," she said. "I have to leave (South Dakota) from January through March because this cold weather is too much for me to handle (with my physical condition).

However, she first wants to provide a special Christmas gift with her upcoming concert.

"My music isn't my vocation, it's my avocation," she said. "The flute is my gift, and I put my music out there to other persons. The only thing I have to give is

You can follow Randy Dockendorf on Twitter at twitter.com/RDockendorf



Avera Medical Group Ear, Nose & Throat Yankton is pleased to welcome Board Certified Otolaryngologist David V. Wagner, M.D., FACS to their medical staff. Dr. Wagner joins Matt Rumsey, AuD, CCC-A in

providing top quality care to the Yankton region.

Schedule appointments before the end of the year

to take full advantage of your insurance benefits.



Call (605) 665-6820 for an appointment.





**Queen Mattress** 

Limit 2

Per Customer

NATIONAL SLEEP

Genius™							
Size	Flat Set Price	Regular Adjustable Set Price	Adjustable Foundation Instant Savings	Your Limited Time Adjustable Set Price			
Twin Long	\$1,199.00	\$2,649.00	\$200	\$2,449.00			
Full	\$1,399.00	\$2,899.00	\$200	\$2,699.00			
Full Long	\$1,599.00	\$3,074.00	\$200	\$2,874.00			
Queen	\$1,599.00	\$3,074.00	\$200	\$2,874.00			
King	\$1,999.00	\$4,899.00	\$400 (2 twins)	\$4,499.00			











## Discontinued **Mattress Series** BLOW OUT!

We have more than a truck load of mattresses that are being discontinued. We need to get rid of these quality mattresses to make room for the new ones.

## All Box Springs

each, any size

	<i>— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — </i>		
	Description	Sugg. Price	Clearance Price
ı	<u>Twin</u> Mattress Only	11100	11100
ı	Abbot Foam	\$139	<b>\$79</b>
	Alford Visco	\$465	<b>\$199</b>
	Brookemore Euro Top	\$209	<b>\$99</b>
	Ellsworth Euro Top	\$339	<b>\$149</b>
	Ellsworth Firm	\$259	<b>\$129</b>
	Grandmore Plush	\$429	<b>\$199</b>
	Kingsridge Firm	\$599	<b>\$299</b>
	Sagecrest ET	\$329	<b>\$199</b>
	Lakecove Plush XL	\$555	<b>\$299</b>
	Full Mattress Only		
	Abbot Foam	\$219	<b>\$109</b>
	Brookemore Euro Top	\$289	<b>\$149</b>
	Clearfield Plush	\$349	<b>\$199</b>
	Ellsworth Firm	\$389	<b>\$199</b>
	Grandmore Plush	\$599	<b>\$299</b>
	<b>Queen</b> Mattress Only		
	Abbot Foam	\$259	<b>\$129</b>
	Brookemore Euro Top	\$253	<b>\$149</b>
	Ellsworth Euro Top	\$559	<b>\$249</b>
	Ellsworth Firm	\$509	<b>\$249</b>
	Grandmore Plush	\$679	<b>\$349</b>
	Kingsridge Firm	\$939	<b>\$399</b>
	Lake Cove Plush	\$1189	<b>\$449</b>
	Royalville Firm	\$1359	<b>\$499</b>
	Royalville Super PT	\$1529	<b>\$799</b>
	Springcrest PS	\$769	\$399
	King Mattress Only		
	Kingsridge Firm	\$1279	<b>\$599</b>
	Lake Cove Plush	\$1529	<b>\$649</b>
	Royalville Firm	\$1699	<b>\$599</b>



Royalville Super PT

Springcrest PS

**\$799** 

**\$549** 

\$1869

\$1109

Downtown Yankton & Sioux City 109 East Third, Yankton 605-665-4416 · 800-798-4663

M-F 10-6, Sat. 10-5, • Evenings by Appointment 413 Pierce St., Sioux City, IA · 712-252-7750